	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 1302 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/5/09
2	87th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2009HOUSE BILL1798
4	
5	By: Representative Harrelson
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO REQUIRE ALL STATE AGENCIES TO POST
10	NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS ON THE INTERNET AT
11	LEAST THREE (3) DAYS BEFORE THE DATE OF THE
12	MEETING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	TO REQUIRE ALL STATE AGENCIES TO POST
16	NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS ON THE
17	INTERNET.
18	
19 20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20 21	DE II ENACIED DI INE GENERAL ASSEMDLI OF INE SIAIE OF ARRANSAS:
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 25, Chapter 15, Subchapter 2 is amended
23	to add an additional section to read as follows:
24	25-15-219. Publication on the Internet - Meeting dates.
25	(a)(1) Each agency shall publish on the Internet the date, time, and
26	location of all of the agency's meetings and hearings that are open to the
27	public.
28	(2) The publication shall be made at www.arkansas.gov.
29	(b) The agency shall publish the notice not less than three (3) days
30	before the meeting or hearing is scheduled.
31	(c) This section does not apply to emergency or special meetings
32	that meet the requirements of § 25-19-106(b)(2).
33	
34	/s/ Harrelson
35	APPROVED: 4/9/2009

